
International Gravity Sports Association

Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova

Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Sandro

Date: August 1, 2015 Starter: Tom

Event Level: World Championships - European Track Conditions: Dry

Weather: Clear Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying

Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best KM/H

1 84 Ilmer Quirin AUT 1:58.658 DNS 1:58.658 77,050

2 118 Riha Jimmy USA 1:58.940 DNS 1:58.940 75,360

3 25 Gallimo Aleix ESP 1:59.354 DNS 1:59.354 77,640

4 2 Nührig Nicola AUT 1:59.920 DNS 1:59.920 75,340

5 116 Persson Adam SWE 2:00.598 DNS 2:00.598 77,980

6 109 Escoda Marc ESP 2:00.744 DNS 2:00.744 73,560

7 21 Garino (J) Giorgio ITA 2:01.284 DNS 2:01.284 72,190

8 101 Arquimbau Adria ESP 2:02.080 DNS 2:02.080 76,950

9 19 Filippo Salerni ITA 2:02.350 DNS 2:02.350 75,620

10 79 Schickor (J) Philipp GER 2:02.387 DNS 2:02.387 76,950

11 31 Barbizzi Stefano ITA 2:02.431 DNS 2:02.431 77,540

12 105 Aldinucci Marcus ITA 2:02.592 DNS 2:02.592 74,240

13 110 Rodriguez Oscar ESP 2:02.625 DNS 2:02.625 75,860

14 126 Lombardi (J) Patrick Lorenzo ITA 2:02.638 DNS 2:02.638 76,230

15 127 Ekman Samuel Esaja SWE 2:02.661 DNS 2:02.661 75,980

16 53 Maltese Giuseppe ITA 2:03.356 DNS 2:03.356 75,170

17 112 D'Amato Alessio ITA 2:03.373 DNS 2:03.373 74,070

18 128 Lundberg Erik SUE 2:03.380 DNS 2:03.380 76,760

19 66 Turetta (J) Tomas ITA 2:04.840 DNS 2:04.840 72,610

20 87 Cornelis Hobbart AUT 2:16.903 2:04.913 2:04.913 76,860

21 73 Velasco Javier ESP 2:05.123 DNS 2:05.123 74,570

22 18 Freire Ian BRA 2:05.433 DNS 2:05.433 75,290

23 22 Caliò Robreto ITA 2:05.680 DNS 2:05.680 71,580

24 121 Favero Matia ITA 2:06.020 DNS 2:06.020 73,300

25 78 Blanquer Derek ESP 2:06.093 3:36.410 2:06.093 73,250

26 13 Erba (J) Niccolò ITA 2:07.448 DNS 2:07.448 71,610

27 96 Verdú (F) Cristina ESP 2:09.519 DNS 2:09.519 69,790

28 11 Bohannon Tommaso ITA 2:15.287 2:09.527 2:09.527 71,690

29 57 Conti (J) Mariano ITA 2:09.532 DNS 2:09.532 69,210

30 123 Bertuccioli Marco ITA 2:09.568 DNS 2:09.568 71,730

31 67 Baradoy Ross CAN 2:09.921 DNS 2:09.921 71,570

32 125 Rinaldi Alessandro ITA 2:10.019 DNS 2:10.019 73,100

33 103 Pianese Danilo ITA 2:10.067 DNS 2:10.067 72,660

34 117 Gutsch (F) Lilian GER 2:10.985 DNS 2:10.985 69,730

35 30 Sartori Simone ITA 2:12.940 2:21.700 2:12.940 73,050

36 120 Gaspa Sergio ITA 2:13.920 2:27.980 2:13.920 69,840

37 56 Stocco Edoardo ITA 2:14.069 2:17.396 2:14.069 67,300

38 69 Lees Christian SUI 2:20.635 2:14.729 2:14.729 72,030

39 9 Boebel Tilo GER 2:14.923 2:17.987 2:14.923 69,790

40 124 Bertuccioli Michele ITA 2:20.930 2:15.992 2:15.992 67,520

41 104 Capozzi Simone ITA 2:35.371 2:17.817 2:17.817 69,170

42 85 Sponring Dominik AUT 2:18.257 DNS 2:18.257 69,040

43 5 Souza Rafael BRA 2:21.960 2:31.041 2:21.960 69,670

44 89 Dall'Aglio Nicola ITA 2:22.062 2:22.600 2:22.062 63,520

45 7 Deubner (F) Elena GER 2:22.154 DNS 2:22.154 64,030

46 113 Ruffini Gabriele ITA 2:26.467 2:23.902 2:23.902 62,860

47 86 Pixner (F) Anna AUT 2:25.501 DNS 2:25.501 64,730

48 10 Avallone (F) Francesca ITA 2:39.638 DNS 2:39.638 56,370



International Gravity Sports Association

Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova

Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Sandro

Date: August 1, 2015 Starter: Tom

Event Level: World Championships - European Track Conditions: Dry

Weather: Clear Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Women Downhill Skateboard Qualifying

Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best KM/H

1 96 Verdú Cristina ESP 2:09.519 DNS 2:09.519 69,790

2 117 Gutsch Lilian GER 2:10.985 DNS 2:10.985 69,730

3 7 Deubner Elena GER 2:22.154 DNS 2:22.154 64,030

4 86 Pixner Anna AUT 2:25.501 DNS 2:25.501 64,730

5 10 Avallone Francesca ITA 2:39.638 DNS 2:39.638 56,370

Junior 2 Downhill Skateboard Qualifying (Age 14-17)

Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best KM/H

1 21 Garino Giorgio ITA 2:01.284 DNS 2:01.284 72,190

2 79 Schickor Philipp GER 2:02.387 DNS 2:02.387 76,950

3 126 Lombardi Patrick Lorenzo ITA 2:02.638 DNS 2:02.638 76,230

4 66 Turetta Tomas ITA 2:04.840 DNS 2:04.840 72,610

5 13 Erba Niccolò ITA 2:07.448 DNS 2:07.448 71,610

6 57 Conti Mariano ITA 2:09.532 DNS 2:09.532 69,210

Classic Luge Qualifying

Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best KM/H

1 80 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 1:58.181 DNS 1:58.181 82,930

2 115 Santolamazza Luca ITA 1:59.865 2:04.147 1:59.865 80,900

3 91 Serrano Molina Javier ESP 2:01.478 DNS 2:01.478 82,000

4 35 Fouz Rey Pablo ESP 2:02.730 DNS 2:02.730 79,880

5 37 Frischauf Alexander AUT 2:03.662 DNS 2:03.662 73,820

6 62 Bossotto Andrea ITA 2:05.780 2:07.774 2:05.780 78,510

7 102 Aldinucci Daniele ITA 2:06.343 DNS 2:06.343 78,440

8 77 Maggiorelli Gabriele ITA 2:06.976 2:13.292 2:06.976 78,390

Street Luge Qualifying

Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best KM/H

1 80 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 1:56.096 DNS 1:56.096 84,900

2 115 Santolamazza Luca ITA 1:59.478 DNS 1:59.478 82,460

3 37 Frischauf Alexander AUT 2:00.926 DNS 2:00.926 80,660

4 62 Bossotto Andrea ITA 2:01.873 DNS 2:01.873 81,550

5 102 Aldinucci Daniele ITA 2:02.330 DNS 2:02.330 81,380

6 35 Fouz Rey Pablo ESP 2:02.951 DNS 2:02.951 81,850

7 82 Espau Patrice FRA 2:05.735 DNS 2:05.735 82,860

8 83 Hazera Piere FRA 2:06.030 DNS 2:06.030 84,410

9 81 Espau (F) Stephanie FRA 2:06.266 2:26.806 2:06.266 79,550

10 71 De Pollo Maurizio ITA 2:07.462 DNS 2:07.462 80,630

11 77 Maggiorelli Gabriele ITA 2:07.811 DNS 2:07.811 79,980

12 106 Aldinucci Riccardo ITA 2:08.318 DNS 2:08.318 79,000

13 34 Barbero Alberto ITA 2:08.619 DNS 2:08.619 75,820

14 33 Barbero (F) Lara ITA 2:09.501 2:19.780 2:09.501 78,240

15 67 Baradoy Ross CAN 2:12.666 DNS 2:12.666 76,610
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Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Sandro

Date: August 1, 2015 Starter: Tom
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Downhill Inline Qualifying

Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best KM/H

1 122 Vecchi Angelo ITA 1:53.773 1:57.265 1:53.773 74,410

2 107 Montavon Christian SUI 1:54.241 1:57.881 1:54.241 75,720

3 76 Woehrle Tobias GER 1:55.615 1:58.670 1:55.615 71,540

4 64 Amore Lello ITA 1:56.387 2:02.008 1:56.387 73,400

5 75 Frommlet Theo GER 1:57.102 2:02.826 1:57.102 72,740

6 39 Ponzanelli Mirko ITA 1:57.123 2:01.464 1:57.123 73,420

7 28 Tussetto Pablo Agustin ITA 1:57.523 2:01.492 1:57.523 71,930

8 36 Rigoldi Massimo ITA 1:57.767 1:59.425 1:57.767 72,530

9 4 Stich Kevin GER 1:58.045 2:00.472 1:58.045 72,580

10 8 Tacchini Davide ITA 1:58.267 1:58.257 1:58.257 71,550

11 114 Belluco Alessandro ITA 1:59.400 1:58.257 1:58.257 70,770

12 6 Botti Roberto ITA 1:58.875 1:58.388 1:58.388 72,920

13 38 Pennuti Renato ITA 1:58.541 1:59.277 1:58.541 72,580

14 60 Pedrazzoli Renzo SUI 1:59.518 1:59.918 1:59.518 74,290

15 93 Lausch Cian GER 2:00.243 2:01.030 2:00.243 70,770

16 108 Christ-Thomas (F) Séverine FRA 2:00.573 2:26.218 2:00.573 73,630

17 52 Bavieri Massimo ITA 2:02.363 2:00.956 2:00.956 71,800

18 74 Nörl Udo GER 2:01.764 2:01.568 2:01.568 68,640

19 68 Rettenberger (F) Annalena GER 2:01.580 2:35.613 2:01.580 67,910

20 29 Paciolla (F) Martina ITA 2:01.856 2:22.543 2:01.856 69,990

21 72 Börsig (F) Mira GER 2:02.332 2:10.763 2:02.332 70,920

22 26 Brentegani Manuel ITA 2:05.129 2:05.181 2:05.129 70,190

23 55 Rebout (F) Anna GER 2:05.666 2:22.047 2:05.666 70,460

24 92 Lausch Guido GER 2:07.912 2:08.622 2:07.912 68,430

25 14 Motz (F) Maren GER 2:10.102 2:16.156 2:10.102 67,790

26 63 Voetter Uwe GER 2:15.057 2:10.436 2:10.436 63,750

27 24 Rettenberger Valentin GER 2:13.166 2:12.081 2:12.081 60,960

28 111 Arcozzi Abramo ITA 2:12.315 2:12.363 2:12.315 66,690

29 32 Onorati (F) Arianna ITA 2:18.962 2:34.988 2:18.962 63,620

Women Downhill Inline Qualifying

Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best KM/H

1 108 Christ-Thomas Séverine FRA 2:00.573 2:26.218 2:00.573 73,630

2 68 Rettenberger Annalena GER 2:01.580 2:35.613 2:01.580 67,910

3 29 Paciolla Martina ITA 2:01.856 2:22.543 2:01.856 69,990

4 72 Börsig Mira GER 2:02.332 2:10.763 2:02.332 70,920

5 55 Rebout Anna GER 2:05.666 2:22.047 2:05.666 70,460

6 14 Motz Maren GER 2:10.102 2:16.156 2:10.102 67,790

7 32 Onorati Arianna ITA 2:18.962 2:34.988 2:18.962 63,620


